60-unit condominium plus 5000 SF of commercial space adjacent to this vacant  
 lot via a formal amendment to the Flexible Development project.   

The appraised value of the N Garden Ave vacant lot has been determined by  
 James Millspaugh & Associates, Inc., to be Eighty-Seven Thousand Five  
 Hundred Dollars ($87,500).  Per City Charter 2.01, real property declared  
 surplus shall be sold to the party submitting the highest competitive bid above  
 the appraised value whose bid meets the terms set by the Council and whose  
 proposed use of the property is in accordance with the Council’s stated purpose